
Grants Approved 2022
Aorangi Primary School Hauora/Wellness project $20,000
Awhina Activity Centre Whanau support worker $25,000
Citizens Advice Bureau Operating Costs $25,000
English Language Partners Rotorua Inc Operating costs $8,000
Get Kids Active Charitable Trust Junior Tough Guy and Gal Challenge $10,000
Geyser Community Foundation Operating Costs $45,000
Horohoro School School van $25,000
In Books We Trust Maori Writers Festival $20,000
Ka Pai Kai Rotorua Charitable Trust Governance training $10,000
Kimiora Community Trust Operating and programme costs $20,000
Ko Te Tuara Totara O Fordlands Operating Costs $45,000
Lynmore Playcentre Installation if insulation $4,658
Malfroy Primary School Parent education programme $19,400
Miss Rotorua Foundation Rental for community hub $40,000
Mokoia Community Association Operating Costs $45,000
Ngati Hinemihi Marae Reservation Trust Ceiling refurbishment $4,231
Older Persons Community Centre Trust Towards reroofing costs $34,186
Older Persons Community Centre Trust Operating Costs $45,000
Owhata Primary School Access to digital devices $20,000
Rotorua Arts Village Operating Costs $60,000
Rotorua Careers Expo Trust 2022 Career Expo and seminars $15,000
Rotorua Community Youth Centre Operating Costs $30,000
Rotorua Mountain Bike Club Operating Costs $40,000
Rotorua Moutain Bike Club New First Response van $30,500
Rotorua Multicultural Council Operating and project costs $15,000
Rotorua Trails Trust Logging rebuild $50,000
Rotorua X Trust Connect events $15,000
Sewing for Success Rental payments $12,000
Sport Bay of Plenty Operating Costs $60,000
Stroke Foundation Rotorua office rental $10,000
Te Kaitiaki o Taiao Limited Project Whakahaumanu - Stage 3 $29,854
Te Waiariki Purea Trust Family Harm ap $8,277
Youth Opera Aotearoa Trust Rotorua Accelerando programme $15,000

Bowel Cancer New Zealand Incorporated
Supporting clients and their whānau 
with bowel cancer $7,000

Diabetes NZ District vehicle $23,900
EERST-Environmental Education for 
Resource Sustainability Trust Paper4trees programme $6,400
For Family First Health Centre Community and Marae Activities . $20,000
Glenholme Primary School Nuture Room "Whānau Whare" $15,000
House of Science NZ Charitable Trust Lakes House of Science $25,000
Maori Basketball New Zealand 
Incorporated

Poitukohu Maori Basketball 
Tournament $15,000

NZ Aria Trust Lockwood NZ Aria 2022 $20,000
OneChance Charitable Trust Hauora Rangatahi - Back on Track $20,000
Rotorua & District Multiple Sclerosis 
Society Inc

Newsletter compiling, printing and 
postage for 12 months $1,400



Rotorua Basketball Association Tip Off Tournament 2022 $12,000

Rotorua Budget Advisory Service Inc
Recruitment and Training  new staff 
and Overhead/Administration costs $5,000

Rotorua Lakes Council
Te Aka Mauri cultural exhibitions 
2022 $4,000

Lifelink / Samaritans Incorporated
Operational costs for our 24/7 free 
helpline. $6,000

Rotorua Primary School
Role model funding for team to 
attend Aqua Bot World Championship $5,000

St Lukes Anglican Church Renovations $2,500

Te Arawa Swimming Incorporated
Te Arawa Swimming - Club 
administration & club racing upgrade $2,300

Tipu Waiariki Charitable Trust

Umbrella Funding for Landcare 
Okareka to remove Bamboo and 
reinstate land and revegetation $9,000

Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust
Supporting Rotorua youth in a COVID 
world $5,000

$1,060,606


